504988087 07/03/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5034833

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARTIN MARGULIES	03/27/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GREEN AGE TECHNOLOGIES LLC
Street Address:	13027 HWY 155 SOUTH
City:	TYLER
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75703

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14330757

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)238-8008

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-238-8000

Email: ewilliams@conleyrose.com
Correspondent Name: CONLEY ROSE, P.C.

Address Line 1: 575 N. DAIRY ASHFORD RD., SUITE 1102

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77079

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7111-00103
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW R. MOSCICKI
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew R. Moscicki/
DATE SIGNED:	07/03/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment Margulies to Green Age#page1.tif

PATENT 504988087 REEL: 046473 FRAME: 0394

ORIGINAL ASSIGNMENT

ror vaniable consideration,	le consideration, l
-----------------------------	---------------------

Mertin Margulics

Residence Address:

POB 1319

Pagosa Springs, CO 81147

(Type name of inventor)

Citizenship:

U.S.A.

the below signed joint inventor(s) of record, hereby assign to

Green Age Technologies

a corporation having a place of business at

10935 CR 159 Tyler, Texas 75703 U.S.A.

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me entitled

Patent Application No.:

Title:

PCT/US13/53568 13/958,305

Fluid Filtration System Fluid Filtration System

This assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, design registrations, inventor's certificates and other similar rights granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Petent Cooperation Troaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes. I hereby authorize the Assignce to apply in all countries in my name, or in its own name, for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements, and I agree for myself and my beirs, legal representatives and assignees, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereby set my hand, date of signature and place of signature as indicated below.

c colorado

Signature of Inventor

Place of Signature City, Country

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on the day and year above specified, personally appeared Martin Margulies, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the fraegoing Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the instrument of his own free will and for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Notary Public (SEAL)

Leslie Rae Hambien Notery Public State of Colorado

Notery ID: 20134023940 Commission Expires April 17, 2917

PATENT REEL: 046473 FRAME: 0395

RECORDED: 07/03/2018